

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: March 25, 2021

DEAC Announces Virtual Annual Business Meeting

DEAC invites its members to attend the 95th Annual Business meeting. As required by Article III, Section 3 of the *Bylaws* of the Distance Education and Training Council (doing business as the Distance Education Accrediting Commission), advance notice is given to all members that the 95th Annual Business Meeting will take place at 2:00 p.m. EDT on Tuesday, April 27, 2021. The 95th Annual Business meeting will take place virtually, via Zoom. You must register beforehand to attend the webinar; registration can be completed online at

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_HoAbiaBMQsabMn315bzX1g.

(Please Note: Attendance at the Annual Business Meeting is limited to representatives from institutions currently accredited by DEAC. Any registrations submitted from representatives of institutions not currently accredited by DEAC will be cancelled.)

All DEAC members are encouraged to attend the virtual Annual Business Meeting. Important information and reports will be provided about the organization's activities from the Chair, Executive Director, Treasurer, and Standards Committee. More information about the <u>Board of Director elections</u> will also be provided during the meeting.

ABOUT DEAC

The Distance Education Accreditinwg Commission is a private, non-profit organization founded in 1926 that operates as a national accreditor of distance education institutions. DEAC's goal is to ensure a high standard of educational quality in the distance education institutions it accredits and a quality education for the more than two million students who annually study at its accredited institutions.

###

MEDIA CONTACT: Leah Matthews, Executive Director (202) 234-5100 * leah.matthews@deac.org MEDIA CONTACT: Robert Chalifoux, Director, Media and Events (202) 234-5100 * rob.chalifoux@deac.org